505727830 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5774641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONG TY TNHH PHU CUONG	10/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUONG PHU CUONG
Street Address:	56, DUONG TRAN PHU, KHU DAN CU CHANH NGHIA, PHUONG CHANH HGHIA, THANH PHO THU DAU MOT TINH BINH DUONG, VIET NAM
City:	TINH BINH DUONG
State/Country:	VIETNAM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10174476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: sortiz@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: ABELMAN FRAYNE &
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213,932
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEFAN KNIRR
SIGNATURE:	/stefan knirr/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=US ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 505727830 REEL: 050749 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT

Cong Ty Tohh Phu Cuong, ("Assignor"), a company having a place of business in tinh Binh Duong, Vietnam, is owner of U.S. Patent Number 10,174,476, titled GRAB BUCKET OF AN AUGER (the "Patent").

Luong Phu Cuong (Assignee") an individual, desires to acquire the rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Dated: 15 0CT 2019

ASSIGNOR

Ha Thanh Son

Name Cong ty Tnhh Phu Cuong

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his /her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Dated: 15 October, 2019

Address from F2 & F3, No 2 Phing
Khac Khenn St., Dakacoward,
Dist. 1, Ho Clu Minh City,

VIET NAM

PATENT REFL: 050749 ERAME: 0434

RECORDED: 10/17/2019